
LEXINGTON OAKS 

Community Development District 

Payment Register by Bank Account 

For the Period from 12/01/2019 to 12/31/2019 

(Sorted by Check / ACH No.) 

Pymt 

Type 

Check / 

ACH No. 
Date 

Payee 

Type 
Payee Invoice No. Payment Description Invoice / GL Description G/L Account # 

Amount 

Paid 

SUNTRUST BANK N.A. - GF - (ACCT# XXXXX5579) 

Check 007700 12/02/19 Vendor AMERICAN ECOSYSTEMS, INC 

Check 007701 12/02/19 Vendor INFRAMARK, LLC 

Check 007701 12/02/19 Vendor INFRAMARK, LLC 

Check 007701 12/02/19 Vendor INFRAMARK, LLC 

Check 007701 12/02/19 Vendor INFRAMARK, LLC 

Check 007701 12/02/19 Vendor INFRAMARK, LLC 

Check 007702 12/02/19 Vendor STRALEY ROBIN VERICKER 

Check 007703 12/02/19 Vendor VERIZON WIRELESS 

Check 007704 12/03/19 Vendor WASTE CONNECTIONS OF FL 

Check 007705 12/06/19 Vendor ADVANCED ENERGY SOLUTIONS 

Check 007705 12/06/19 Vendor ADVANCED ENERGY SOLUTIONS 

Check 007706 12/06/19 Vendor JOSE ECHAVARRIA 

Check 007707 12/06/19 Vendor KATHLEEN WIRTH 

Check 007708 12/06/19 Vendor LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE PROFESSIONALS, INC 

Check 007709 12/06/19 Vendor MELODY HATCHER 

Check 007710 12/06/19 Vendor PASCO COUNTY UTILITIES SERVICE 

Check 007711 12/06/19 Vendor PASCO SHERIFF'S OFFICE 

Check 007712 12/06/19 Vendor SUNTRUST BANK 

Check 007712 12/06/19 Vendor SUNTRUST BANK 

Check 007712 12/06/19 Vendor SUNTRUST BANK 

Check 007712 12/06/19 Vendor SUNTRUST BANK 

Check 007712 12/06/19 Vendor SUNTRUST BANK 

Check 007712 12/06/19 Vendor SUNTRUST BANK 

Check 007712 12/06/19 Vendor SUNTRUST BANK 

Check 007712 12/06/19 Vendor SUNTRUST BANK 

Check 007712 12/06/19 Vendor SUNTRUST BANK 

Check 007712 12/06/19 Vendor SUNTRUST BANK 

Check 007712 12/06/19 Vendor SUNTRUST BANK 

Check 007712 12/06/19 Vendor SUNTRUST BANK 

Check 007712 12/06/19 Vendor SUNTRUST BANK 

Check 007712 12/06/19 Vendor SUNTRUST BANK 

Check 007712 12/06/19 Vendor SUNTRUST BANK 

Check 007712 12/06/19 Vendor SUNTRUST BANK 

Check 007712 12/06/19 Vendor SUNTRUST BANK 

Check 007712 12/06/19 Vendor SUNTRUST BANK 

Check 007712 12/06/19 Vendor SUNTRUST BANK 

Check 007712 12/06/19 Vendor SUNTRUST BANK 

Check 007712 12/06/19 Vendor SUNTRUST BANK 

Check 007712 12/06/19 Vendor SUNTRUST BANK 

Check 007712 12/06/19 Vendor SUNTRUST BANK 

Check 007713 12/09/19 Vendor FEDEX 

Check 007714 12/09/19 Vendor LEXINGTON OAKS CDD 

Check 007715 12/09/19 Vendor LEXINGTON OAKS CDD 

Check 007716 12/09/19 Vendor PUBLIC RISK INSURANCE 

1912190 

46487 

46487 

46487 

46487 

46487 

17747 

9841667472 

4324417 

8947 

8830 

7240 

120419 

148406 

120419 

12745222 

I-12/2/2019-04084 

112619-1805 

112619-1805 

112619-1805 

112619-1805 

112619-1805 

112619-1805 

112619-1805 

112619-1805 

112619-1805 

112619-1805 

112619-1805 

112619-1805 

112619-1805 

112619-1805 

112619-1805 

112619-1805 

112619-1805 

112619-1805 

112619-1805 

112619-1805 

112619-1805 

112619-1805 

112619-1805 

6-856-50168 

12062019-206 

12062019-207 

64707 

12/19 WATER MANAGEMENT 

11/19 MANAGEMENT FEES 

11/19 MANAGEMENT FEES 

11/19 MANAGEMENT FEES 

11/19 MANAGEMENT FEES 

11/19 MANAGEMENT FEES 

OCT FEES 

820984375-00001 11/8-12/7/19 

ACCT# 6425-009914 12/1-12/31/19 

GATE REPAIRS 

PREAKNESS ENTRANCE GATE 

12/19 MONTHLY POOL SERVICE 

SECURITY REFUND FOR 12/28/19 EVENT 

12/19 MONTHLY LANDSCAPE 

SECURITY REFUND 12/1/19 EVENT 

ACCT# 0010320 9/27-11/15/19 

OFF DUTY SECURITY 11/19 

PURCHASES FOR 10/29-11/21/19 

PURCHASES FOR 10/29-11/21/19 

PURCHASES FOR 10/29-11/21/19 

PURCHASES FOR 10/29-11/21/19 

PURCHASES FOR 10/29-11/21/19 

PURCHASES FOR 10/29-11/21/19 

PURCHASES FOR 10/29-11/21/19 

PURCHASES FOR 10/29-11/21/19 

PURCHASES FOR 10/29-11/21/19 

PURCHASES FOR 10/29-11/21/19 

PURCHASES FOR 10/29-11/21/19 

PURCHASES FOR 10/29-11/21/19 

PURCHASES FOR 10/29-11/21/19 

PURCHASES FOR 10/29-11/21/19 

PURCHASES FOR 10/29-11/21/19 

PURCHASES FOR 10/29-11/21/19 

PURCHASES FOR 10/29-11/21/19 

PURCHASES FOR 10/29-11/21/19 

PURCHASES FOR 10/29-11/21/19 

PURCHASES FOR 10/29-11/21/19 

PURCHASES FOR 10/29-11/21/19 

PURCHASES FOR 10/29-11/21/19 

PURCHASES FOR 10/29-11/21/19 

SERVICE FOR 11/21-11/26/19 

ASSESSMENT COLLECTIONS 2019-20 

ASSESSMENTS COLLECTIONS 2019-20 

GENERAL LIABILITY 4/19-4/19/20 

Prepaid Items 

ProfServ-Mgmt Consulting Serv 

Office Supplies 

Printing and Binding 

Postage and Freight 

ProfServ-Web Site Development 

ProfServ-Legal Services 

Communication - Teleph - Field 

Contracts-Solid Waste Services 

R&M-Clubhouse 

R&M-Gate 

Contracts-Pools 

Deposits 

Contracts-Landscape 

Deposits 

Utility - Water & Sewer 

Contracts-Sheriff 

HD Supply Inv# 917699898 

Sams Club Misc supplies 

Winn Dixie misc supplies 

Publix snacks for meeting 

Publix snacks for meeting 

HP Instant Ink Ink for Copy Machine 

BB Ace Hardware misc supplies 

BB Ace Hardware misc supplies 

Factory Direct A/C filters 

Advance Auto Parts Inv# 9587931282023 

Advance Auto Parts credit for old battery & tax 

Tarp Supply New Tarp Covers for ADA Lifts 

Audio Resource Group New Headphone receivers 

Accurate Electronics Gate Remotes for Hawthorne 

HD Supply Asphalt Patch Preakness Village 

Landscape Maint Inv# 147631 Irrigation work 

Landscape Maint inv# 147632 Irrigation Work 

Landscape Maint Inv# 147995 Irrigation Work 

Landscape Maint Inv# 148131 irrigation work 

Landscape Maint Inv# 148135 irrigation work 

Landscape Maint Inv# 148170 irrigation work 

Landscape Maint Inv# 148175 irrigation work 

Landscape Maint Inv# 148217 irrigation work 

Postage and Freight 

Due From Other Funds 

Due From Other Funds 

Insurance - General Liability 

155000 

001-531027-51201 

001-551002-51301 

001-547001-51301 

001-541006-51301 

001-531047-51301 

001-531023-51401 

001-541005-53903 

001-534039-53903 

001-546015-57201 

003-546034-53904 

001-534078-57201 

220000 

001-534050-53901 

220000 

001-543021-53903 

001-534100-57201 

001-552003-57201 

001-552003-57201 

001-552003-57201 

001-552003-57201 

001-552003-57201 

001-552003-57201 

001-546015-57201 

001-546015-57201 

001-546015-57201 

001-546015-57201 

001-546015-57201 

001-546074-57201 

001-546137-57201 

002-546034-53904 

003-568138-58100 

001-546041-53903 

001-546041-53901 

001-546041-53901 

001-546041-53901 

001-546041-53901 

001-546041-53901 

001-546041-53901 

001-546041-53901 

001-541006-51301 

131000 

131000 

001-545002-51301 

$1,990.00 

$4,731.33 

$38.50 

$143.35 

$26.50 

$166.67 

$515.00 

$56.95 

$125.60 

$1,154.84 

$131.20 

$1,050.00 

$200.00 

$16,766.67 

$100.00 

$34.00 

$2,236.00 

$460.86 

$255.84 

$11.00 

$20.44 

$20.26 

$94.15 

$140.65 

$64.08 

$90.39 

$174.94 

($23.54) 

$105.22 

$1,353.00 

$306.80 

$119.96 

$335.46 

$699.39 

$233.21 

$84.40 

$421.39 

$518.99 

$518.99 

$518.99 

$27.28 

$262,582.00 

$117,680.55 

$160.00 



Pymt 

Type 

Check / 

ACH No. 
Date 

Payee 

Type 
Payee Invoice No. Payment Description Invoice / GL Description G/L Account # 

Amount 

Paid 

Check 007717 12/10/19 Vendor KAREN KONCAR 080519 SECURITY REFUND FOR 7/28/19 Deposits 220000 $100.00 

Check 007718 12/10/19 Vendor ELBERT NASWORTHY 120919 SECURITY REFUND 12/6/19 EVENT Deposits 220000 $100.00 

Check 007719 12/10/19 Vendor EVELYN MCKNIGHT 120919 SECURITY REFUND FOR 12/7/19 Deposits 220000 $100.00 

Check 007720 12/10/19 Vendor GFWC LUTZ-PASCO JUNIORS WOMANS CLUB 120919 SECURITY REFUND 12/7/19 EVENT Deposits 220000 $100.00 

Check 007721 12/10/19 Vendor VERONICA GALVAN 120919 SECURITY REFUND 12/8/19 EVENT Deposits 220000 $200.00 

Check 007722 12/11/19 Vendor ADVANCED ENERGY SOLUTIONS 8955 ELECTRIC WORK 11/22, AND 11/26/19 R&M-Boundary Walls/Fences/Monuments 001-546180-53901 $573.14 

Check 007723 12/11/19 Vendor CIMA ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC 26936743 SERVICE FOR 10/28-11/25/19 Utility - Gas 001-543019-53903 $2,576.89 

Check 007724 12/11/19 Vendor STEVE EVANS 120919 DISC JOCKEY FOR CHRISTMAS PARTY Op Supplies - Clubhouse 001-552003-57201 $300.00 

Check 007725 12/16/19 Vendor FITNESS LOGIC 93214 12/19 GENERAL MAINT & CLEANING R&M-Fitness Center 001-546137-57201 $135.00 

Check 007726 12/16/19 Vendor SECURITEAM INC 12594 FINAL PAYMENT FOR RPAIRS TO SECURITY SYSTEM Contracts-Security System 001-534145-57201 $11,621.10 

Check 007727 12/20/19 Vendor AMERICAN ECOSYSTEMS, INC 2001191 1/20 WATER MANAGEMENT Prepaid Items 155000 $1,990.00 

Check 007728 12/20/19 Vendor BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS 072771701120919 ACCT# 0050727717-01 12/8/19-1/7/20 Communication - Telephone 003-541003-53904 $38.24 

Check 007728 12/20/19 Vendor BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS 072771701120919 ACCT# 0050727717-01 12/8/19-1/7/20 Misc-Bank Charges 001-549009-51301 $0.57 

Check 007729 12/20/19 Vendor EMMA HOLLINGWORTH 111819 EVENT REFUND 11/16/19 Deposits 220000 $75.00 

Check 007730 12/20/19 Vendor FEDEX 6-862-98666 FEDEX 12/5/19 Postage and Freight 001-541006-51301 $13.66 

Check 007731 12/20/19 Vendor GREEN BANDIT LAWN CARE 121619 SECURITY REFUND 12/13/19 EVENT Deposits 220000 $200.00 

Check 007731 12/20/19 Vendor GREEN BANDIT LAWN CARE 121619 SECURITY REFUND 12/13/19 EVENT Other Miscellaneous Revenues 369900 ($20.00) 

Check 007732 12/20/19 Vendor JMT 45-148524 ENGINEERING 10/27-11/23/19 ProfServ-Engineering 001-531013-51501 $1,840.00 

Check 007733 12/20/19 Vendor MARC MORRIS AIR CONDITIONING & REFRIGERATION I4482 SERVICE CALL FOR 7/23/19 R&M-Clubhouse 001-546015-57201 $449.00 

Check 007733 12/20/19 Vendor MARC MORRIS AIR CONDITIONING & REFRIGERATION 14153 REPL OD MOTOR R&M-Clubhouse 001-546015-57201 $653.56 

Check 007733 12/20/19 Vendor MARC MORRIS AIR CONDITIONING & REFRIGERATION IN4472 SERVICE CALL 2/18/19 R&M-Clubhouse 001-546015-57201 $1,899.96 

Check 007734 12/20/19 Vendor MARIA COLON 121619 SECURITY REFUND 12/8/19 Deposits 220000 $100.00 

Check 007735 12/20/19 Vendor MEGAN NEMETH 121619 SECURITY REFUND 12/15/19 EVENT Deposits 220000 $200.00 

Check 007736 12/20/19 Vendor VERIZON WIRELESS 9843733772 ACCT# 820984375-00001 12/8/19-1/7/20 Communication - Teleph - Field 001-541005-53903 $56.95 

Check 007736 12/20/19 Vendor VERIZON WIRELESS 9843733772 ACCT# 820984375-00001 12/8/19-1/7/20 Misc-Bank Charges 001-549009-51301 $5.00 

Check 007737 12/20/19 Vendor VERONICA GALVAN 121619 12/15/19 SECURITY REFUND EVENT Deposits 220000 $100.00 

Check 007738 12/20/19 Vendor WESLEY CHAPEL SOCIALITIES CLUB 121619 SECURITY REFUND 12/14/19 EVENT Deposits 220000 $100.00 

Check 007739 12/20/19 Vendor ARCHITECTURAL FOUNTAINS INC. 12101914QN QTRLY 10/19-12/19 LAKE FOUNTAIN SERVICE R&M-Entry Feature 001-546021-53901 $100.00 

Check 007740 12/20/19 Vendor BRANDON LOCK & SAFE, INC. 47366 TENNIS COURT GATE REPAIRS 12/13/19 R&M-Parks 001-546066-57201 $129.50 

Check 007741 12/20/19 Vendor BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS NOAKS-121919 ACCT# 005-072771701 9/8-10/7/19 Communication - Telephone 003-541003-53904 $38.18 

Check 007742 12/20/19 Vendor EBSCO SIGN GROUP, LLC 927253 / 8 50% DOUBLE SIDED LED DISPLAY Capital Outlay 001-564043-53901 $18,700.00 

Check 007743 12/23/19 Vendor USBANK 5532412 ADMIN FEES 10/1-9/30/20 ProfServ-Trustee Fees 001-531045-51301 $2,155.00 

Check 007743 12/23/19 Vendor USBANK 5560294 SERIES 2011 11/1-10/31/20 ProfServ-Trustee Fees 001-531045-51301 $4,373.08 

Check 007743 12/23/19 Vendor USBANK 5560294 SERIES 2011 11/1-10/31/20 Prepaid Items 155000 $397.55 

Check 007744 12/27/19 Vendor ADVANCED ENERGY SOLUTIONS 08972 PREAKNESS ENTRANCE GATE REPAIR R&M-Gate 003-546034-53904 $555.02 

Check 007744 12/27/19 Vendor ADVANCED ENERGY SOLUTIONS 08986 PREAKNESS REPAIR GATE R&M-Gate 002-546034-53904 $764.05 

Check 007745 12/27/19 Vendor FEDEX 6-870-25145 SERVICE FOR 12/10/19 Postage and Freight 001-541006-51301 $13.64 

Check 007746 12/30/19 Vendor PASCO COUNTY UTILITIES SERVICE 12869420 ACCT# 0010320 11/15-12/16/19 Utility - Water & Sewer 001-543021-53903 $21.08 

Check 007747 12/31/19 Vendor LONETTA BRISSENDEN 123019 SECURITY DEPOSIT 12/28/19 EVENT Deposits 220000 $200.00 

Check 007748 12/31/19 Vendor MAUREEN WRAGE 123019 SECURITY REFUND CANCELED 1/26/19 Deposits 220000 $100.00 

Check 007748 12/31/19 Vendor MAUREEN WRAGE 123019 SECURITY REFUND CANCELED 1/26/19 Room Rentals 347010 $75.00 

Check 007749 12/31/19 Vendor RAYMOND DOLENTE 123019 SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND 12/28/19 EVENT Deposits 220000 $200.00 

ACH DD0361 12/13/19 Vendor WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER 112619-8737 ACH CUST# 10158737 10/23-11/21/19 Electricity - General 001-543006-53903 $10,835.73 

ACH DD0362 12/13/19 Vendor WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER 112619-5883 ACH ACCT# 1265883 10/23-11/21/19 Electricity - Gate 002-543031-53904 $42.96 

ACH DD0363 12/13/19 Vendor WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER 112619-5888 ACH ACCT# 1265888 10/23-11/21/19 Electricity - General 001-543006-53903 $550.20 

ACH DD0364 12/13/19 Vendor WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER 112619-5890 ACH ACCT# 1265890 10/23-11/21/19 Electricity - General 001-543006-53903 $386.96 

LEXINGTON OAKS 

Community Development District 

Payment Register by Bank Account 

For the Period from 12/01/2019 to 12/31/2019 

(Sorted by Check / ACH No.) 



Pymt 

Type 

Check / 

ACH No. 
Date 

Payee 

Type 
Payee Invoice No. Payment Description Invoice / GL Description G/L Account # 

Amount 

Paid 

ACH DD0365 12/13/19 Vendor WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER 112619-5889 ACH ACCT# 1265889 10/23-11/21/19 Electricity - General 001-543006-53903 $36.60 

ACH DD0366 12/13/19 Vendor WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER 112619-5871 ACH ACCT# 1265871 10/23-11/21/19 Electricity - Gate 003-543031-53904 $44.92 

ACH DD0367 12/09/19 Vendor PASCO COUNTY UTILITIES SERVICE 12746022 ACH ACCT# 0408090 10/15-11/15/19 Utility - Water & Sewer 001-543021-53903 $13.47 

ACH DD0368 12/09/19 Vendor PASCO COUNTY UTILITIES SERVICE 12746021 ACH ACCT# 0408095 10/15-11/15/19 Utility - Water & Sewer 001-543021-53903 $107.65 

ACH DD0369 12/09/19 Vendor PASCO COUNTY UTILITIES SERVICE 12746023 ACH ACCT# 0402235 10/15-11/15/19 Utility - Water & Sewer 001-543021-53903 $606.21 

ACH DD0370 12/17/19 Vendor BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS 072771601120119 ACH ACCT# 0050727716-01 11/30-12/29 Communication - Teleph - Field 001-541005-53903 $99.98 

ACH DD0371 12/15/19 Vendor BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS 072771501113019 ACH ACCT# 0050727715-01 11/28-12/27/19 Communication - Telephone 002-541003-53904 $49.99 

ACH DD0372 12/26/19 Vendor TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY 120319-8748 ACH ACCT# 211008968748 10/31-11/27/19 Utility - Gas 001-543019-53903 $1,615.90 

ACH DD0373 12/27/19 Vendor BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS 074517401121119 ACH ACCT# 0050745174-01 12/10/19-1/9/20 Communication - Teleph - Field 001-541005-53903 $89.98 

ACH DD0374 12/23/19 Vendor BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS 072771801120719 ACH ACCT# 0050727718-01 12/6-1/5/20 Communication - Teleph - Field 001-541005-53903 $289.33 

ACH DD0375 12/30/19 Vendor CRESTMARK EQUIPMENT FINANCE 43055 ACH SECURITY EQUIPMENT 2019 PROPERTY TAX ProfServ-Property Appraiser 001-531035-51301 $597.84 

Account Total $483,139.20 

Total Amount Paid $483,139.20 

Total Amount Paid - Breakdown by Fund 

Fund Amount 

General Fund - 001 101,381.53 

General Fund - Hawthorne Gate Fund - 002 92.95 

General Fund - Preakness Gate Fund - 003 1,402.17 

Series 2011 Debt Service Fund - 206 262,582.00 

Series 2017 Debt Service Fund - 207 117,680.55 

Total 483,139.20 

LEXINGTON OAKS 

Community Development District 

Payment Register by Bank Account 

For the Period from 12/01/2019 to 12/31/2019 

(Sorted by Check / ACH No.) 



DESCRIPTION 

P.O. NO. TERMS PROJECT 

Due on receipt 

QTY RATE AMOUNT 

THE CURRENT 1,990.00 1,990.00  WATER MANAGEMENT  TREATMENT FOR 
 MONTH - SEE DATE LISTED ABOVE 

Total $1,990.00 

AMERICAN ECOSYSTEMS, INC Invoice 
P.O. BOX 40517 
ST. PETERSBURG,  33743 DATE INVOICE # 

12/1/2019 1912190 

BILL TO 

Lexington Oaks  CDD 
210 N University Dr. Ste 702 
Coral  Springs, FL  33071 

Phone # 

727-545-4404 

Fax # 

727-545-0770 



Sales Description Quantity Units Rate Amount 

Management Fees for the Month Of: November 2019     

Administrative Fees 

001-531027-51201-5000 

1 Ea $4,731.33 $4,731.33 

Offce Supplies 

001-551002-51301-5000 

1 Ea $38.50 $38.50 

Copies 

001-547001-51301-5000 

1 Ea $143.35 $143.35 

Postage 

001-541006-51301-5000 

1 Ea $26.50 $26.50 

Web Hosting 1 Ea $166.67 $166.67 

 Subtotal $5,106.35 

 Tax (0%) $0.00 

 Total Due $5,106.35 

 

Remit To : Inframark, LLC
                 P.O. Box 733778
                 Dallas, TX 75373-3778 

Please note our lockbox address h
Please include the Project ID and
Number on the check stub of your pay

as changed.   
 the Invoice 

ment. 

Inframark, LLC Invoice: 46487 
2002 West Grand Parkway North Invoice Date: 11/25/2019 
Suite 100 Due Date: 12/25/2019 
Katy, TX 77449 Terms: Net 30 

Project ID: LEXINGTONO 
AK 

 ill To:
PO #:

B
Lexington Oaks CDD 
210 N University Dr, Suite 702 
Coral Springs FL 33071 
United States 

1 of 1 



 Straley Robin Vericker 
1510 W. Cleveland Street 

Tampa, FL 33606 
Telephone (813) 223-9400 * Facsimile (813) 223-5043 

Federal Tax Id. - 20-1778458 

Lexington Oaks Community Development District 

ATTN: INFRAMARK - ACCTS PAYABLE 

210 N. UNIVERSITY DRIVE, SUITE 702 

CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33071 

RE: General Matters 

For Professional Services Rendered Through November 15, 2019 

November 25, 2019 
Client: 001037 
Matter: 000001 
Invoice #: 17747 

Page: 1 

SERVICES 

Date Person Description of Services Hours 

0/21/2019 VKB REVIEW AND REPLY TO EMAIL FROM M. JOWANNA 0.2 
RE: COMMUNITY NEWSLETTER. 

0/23/2019 VKB REVIEW AND REPLY TO EMAIL FROM T. WILHELMI 0.4 
AND S. BRLETIC RE: ADJACENT PROPERTY 
OWNER'S TREE AND IMPACT TO CDD AND RESIDENT 
PROPERTY. 

0/24/2019 VKB REVIEW AND REPLY TO EMAIL FROM B. NANNI RE: 0.7 
FOLLOW UP ITEMS FROM BOARD MEETING; REVIEW 
AND REPLY TO EMAIL FROM R. CARROLL RE: 
WEBSITE MITIGATION AND AGENDA PACKAGE. 

0/28/2019 TJR REVIEW AND COMPLETE SURVEY RECEIVED FROM 0.3 
FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF RETIREMENT SERVICES; 
CONTACT DISTRICT MANAGER RE SOCIAL SECURITY 
CONTRIBUTIONS FOR EMPLOYEES. 

0/28/2019 VKB REVIEW AND REPLY TO EMAIL FROM B. LEFERE RE: 0.4 
PULTE CONVEYANCE OF PARCELS TO CDD; REVIEW 
TITLE REPORTS; REVIEW AND REVISE DEED RE: 
SAME. 

$515.00 Total Professional Services 2.0 

ERSON RECAP 

erson Hours Amount 
JR Tracy J. Robin 0.3 $90.00 

1

1

1

1

1

P

P
T



Matter: 000001 
Invoice #: 17747 

Page: 2 

RSON RECAP 

rson Hours 
1.7 

Amount 
$425.00 

l Services 
l Disbursements 
l Current Charges 

$515.00 
$0.00 

$515.00 

 THIS AMOUNT $515.00 

B Vivek K. Babbar 

Tota
Tota
Tota

PAY

Please Include Invoice Number on all Correspondence 

November 25, 2019 
Client: 001037 

PE

Pe
VK



I 

verizon/ 
Manage Your Accour ADcount Number Date DueP0 Box 489 

NEWARK, NJ 07101-0489 
WWW VzW COM 820984375-00001 11/29/19 

Chongo your addross at lnvoice Number 9s41ef7472 
vrw,com/changoaddre$ 

Quick BillSummary oct 08 - Nov 07 

lll,,hllrrrrilrrrlrrrl,rilthrt,ll,,illhIlt,,llrllll,llrlurll 
Prcuiol.]s Ealance (fie bek lot d6tails) $56.95LEXINGTON OAK CDD 0042?0la 

210 N UNIVERSITY DR STE 702 lllt I Paym€nt - Thank You -$56,95 
COBAL SPRINGS, FL 33071-7920 Balanc€ Foryvrrd $0.00 

Monhly Charges $50.00 

Surchargog 

and ofier Charges & Ccdll8 $3.07 

Tax6s, Gov€mmenhl Surchargos & Feos $3,88 

Totrl Curont Chargos $56.95 

Total Charges Due by l{ovember 29, 2019 $56.95 

Received 
Corol Springs,FL 

NOv 18 20t9 

INFRAMARK 

Pay from phone Pay on fio Wob 0uestions: 

Bill Date November 07, 2019 
Account Number 820984375-00001 
lnvoic6 Number %41ffi7472 

LEXINGTON OA( CDD 

210 N UNIVERSITY DR STE 702 

verizon/ 

TotalAmount Due by November 29,2019
CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33071-7320 

Mako check psysbls lo Verizon WirBl6s& 
Ploa8e return thl8 remit dip rvith paymori. $56.es 

$trtr,EE 
P0 Box 660108 
DALLIS, TX 75266-0108 

ll,hl!lhttlill,t,tlillrtrrtt,ltlrltlrrll,ll,lrltlrllllrrrrlltrr 

18 '{}hh? {?401,0se018 q 3?500001,00000005t1sg00 E BIilt5E555 

t!0TlCE: Bank accour and.outirE numbercwillbe relained to enable fulure paymeris by phone oronline. Tooplout, call 1 -866-544-0401 



verizod 
lnvoice Number Account Number Date Due Page 

984167472 

Get Minutes Used Get Data Used Get Balance 

fMlN -r liLNt.) 1,.i lLl I )l Nl) 

B Payments 
t- Pranious Balanco $s6.95 

Plymem - Thenk You 

Paymont R6calvod 10/21/19 -56,95 

Totrl P.ym.nb -$56.95 

Balance Fonvard $o.oo 

Account Charges and Credits 

Accour Uont y Charyos 

5 The Verizon Plan Small 1GB 11108 - 1U07 30.00 

Sublotal $o.m 

Total Account Charg.r and Cr€dlb s30,00 

I 

ffifi 

. L'r ,l iHAt 

rt be revi€ hon016d. PIgase rrospondence tol 
Box tJ 07, 

allc Enroll fol Acc nl: I 75.00001 LExrNoroN o^x coD 

You vill bo nolmod 6adr monlh of snlounl of th6 doblt Pey Flalod 
lh6a6 t6rm6 

lhble for ononoous blll firy account, 
t. Gh.ci lhi. bor. 2. gig|l n m. ln bgr b9low, tr thofln on th. blll .nd d.t., L Rrturn thl. .llp wlth your prynont. Oo not 8cnd I vold.d ch.ck 

In 



verizod 
lnvoice Number Account Number lhte Due Page 

9841607472 820984375-00001 1I/29/19 3of5il I 
Overview of Lines 

Your Account's Plan Breakdown of Charges 

Thc Vorlron Plsn Smrll 108 Accoud Chsrge8 & Credlls ru2 $30.00 

$30.00 montily ctrarg€ 813-597-1288 pg3 s26.95 

1 monthly GB allowanc6 ToddWlhsml 

$15.00 p6r GB atter allowance ToUl Curro|tl Chargar 358.9s 

I 

Have more questions aborJt your charges? Breakdown of Shared Usage
Get dehils at www.vzw.com. Sign into My 
Verizon. lilnut .lr!d Utd Drts GB UEld 

813-597-1288 N3 62 185 .356 

Tolrl Usrd I dl 1t5 36 

Sltrrd Allmllrt tlnllnlt d unllrltrd ltm 

llll[r ovr Allowlnoa 0 0 0 

Tolrl Sirrd Ug!. Chre.. $Jtr 3m 3m 

Summary for Todd Wilhemi: 813-5S7-1288 

Your Plan Monthly Charges 
Smanphone Line Access 11108 -12107 20.00 

Thc Verlron Plan Small IGB s20.00 
I 

Usage and Purchase Charges 

Volca Allowanco UBed llllabl6 Gost 

Shared ninutes unlimlted 

l\troblle h Mobll€ nlnutes unlimited 80 t--
Night/Weekend nlnutos unlimltsd 10 

Tohl Volcs $.oo 

ilortlglng Allowanco Used 
I 

Blllablo Coot 

Text, Pictire & Vld8o /r8ssn98s unlimited '185 

Tohl Messaging 
I $.00 

Data Allowanco Us€d Blllablo Cocl 

Gigabyto Usago giga$es '1.000 .356 
(shared) 

Tohl Dats $.00 

Total Ulrgo and Purchar. Charyot $.m 

I 

SurchaErt+ 

Fsd Unlwrsal SoMcs Chargo 1.14 

www.vzw.com


verizod 
lnvoice Numbor Account Number Date Due Page 

b 

t-

t0; 

r$ 
d 

ffi 

s341ffi7472 8209841175-00001 t1/29/19 4 of5 

Monthly Charges, continued 

Surcharyor+ 

Rogulabry Charge 

Admlnlsuatvo Chargo 

I 

T0x.., oowmmorhl Surch0rla and Fae!+ 

FL Sbh 911 Fee 

FL Communications Servlce Tax 

I 

I 

Coral Sprln$ Com Srvc Tax 

Totrl oumd 0mry6 tor 813-5e7-1288 
+Porc6nhgs-ba88d loG8, 1668, ard Burrhsrq0s apply lo 0h0rg0a lor thle llne, lncludino ovorsoo 

I 
ct[roos, duBt 8llrB'8 dErB ol acclunl ctnr!6a 

.15 

1.78 

13.07 

.40 

1.97 

1.51 

33.88 

iAS 



verizon 
lnvoice Number Account Numb€r Date Due Page 

9841ffi7A72 8m9S4375*00001 11/29 0 5ol5 T 

Need-to-Know I nf ormation 

Cu6tomo. Proprletary Notwork lnto.mation (CPNI) 

CPNI b intormation made availabb to us Bololy by virtuc of our 
r.lationshlp with you that rolat$ to the typo, quantity, destinalion, 
technical oontiguration, location, and amount of u8c ol ths 
tolocommunications and intgrconrcctod Vol P servicos you 
purchas6 from uq as w6ll as rclat€d billing intormation. Th€ 
protcction ot your information is important to us, and you h6ve a 
right, and we hava a duty, undor l€dorallaw, to protoat th€ 
oonfidentiallty of your CPNI. 

W6 may usa and share your CPNI among our attiliates and agents 
to olfer you seMo€s that aro ditforent from the s€rvicos you 
ourrsntly purchase from us, Vorizon offers I full rango ol6€rvic€s, 
suah as telovislon, t6l6maticq hlgh-sp66d lnt€rnet, vldeo, and loagl 
and long distano€ servicss. Visit Vsrizon.com lor moro intormation 
on our sorvioeg and companios. 

lf you donl want your CPNI u8rd for ths marketing purposes 
d6scrib6d abovo, pleaso notify us by phona any time at 
800.333.9956 or onlins at vzw.com/myprivacy. 

Unless you notity us in one of th6se woys, wo may use your CPNI as 
doscribod abov6 b€ginning 30 days aftor the first tim€ wc notity 
you of this CPNI policy. Your choics will r.main valid until you notily 
ue that you wi8h to changg your selootion. Your deci8lon about uso 
of your CPNI will not affect the provislon of any servlces you 
currently have with us. 

Not€r Thir CPNI notico doos not apply to rGidonts ot th€ stat€ of 
Arirona. 

Explanatlon ol Surchargee 

Surcharg€8 include (i) a Regulatory Charg€ (which h€lps d6fray 
various governm6nt chargos we pay lncluding gov6rnment number 
administration and licans€ toos); (ii) I Fodoral Univorsal Sorvice 
Charg€ (and, if applicablq E State Univorsal Service Charge) to 
recovgr charges impos€d on ug by tho gov€rnment to 8upport 
universal sorvic6; and (iii) an Administrativa Chargo, which helps 
dolrEy oertain oxpens€g wo Incur, includlng: chargca we, or our 
agent6, pay localt€lephono companios for dolivering calls trom our 
customere to their cuslom6rsi tees and assg€sments on our 
notwork facilitiog End geryicesi property taxgsi and the cgsts we 
incur r€sponding to r6gulatory obligations. Plcrle not.lhrt thc|c 
oreVerhon Wreless chargar, not taxor.lhese chargar, gnd 
wh.t'r lnclud.d,.re $bl.ct to ahlng.from tlmc lotlm.. 

Bankruptcy lntormatlon 

lf you ar6 or wers in bankruptcy, this blll may includo amounts tor 
prc-bankruptcy charg€6. You should not pay pre-bankruptcy 
amounts; they are tor your lnformalion only. ln th€ event Verizon 
rcccir€s notico ot a bankruptcy tiling, pr€-bsnkruptcy charges will 
bs adjust6d in ruturs invoice8. Mail bankruptcy-relat€d 
oorrespond€nca to 500 Technology Driv€, Suite 550, Woldon 
Sprins, MO 63304. 

Late Paymont lnf ormatlon 

A late payment applies lor unpaid balances. The chqrge is the 
gr€ater of $5 or 1.5% per month, or aa parmitt€d by law. Failure to 
pay bilb on time may reEult in nEgativ€ qodit reporting. 

https://lnclud.d,.re
https://vzw.com/myprivacy
https://Vsrizon.com


6 

P.g. I 
WASTE CONNECTIONS OT FLOFIDA 

@ PA6CO HAULING 
6800 OSTEEN BOAD 
NEW POBT RICHEY FL 34553.3667 
DtsrnrcT No. 6425 

ACCOUNT NO. 
INVOICE NO 
STATEMENT DATE 
OUE DATE 

642$060't{ 
132,41' 

11l25t19 
Upon Rocaipl 

LEXINGTON OAK COIII.IUNITY DEV DI FOfl ASSISTANCE 
SUITE 702 Customer Service 17271 Afi -9100 
210 UNIVERSITY DR (727) 841-8539 
CORAL SPRITIGS FL 33071 One Time Payrnents {856) 569,2719 

INVOICE STATEMENT 

he Descri Amount 

Seryice Location LEXINGTON OAKS 
Acct XB91/H001 26304 LEXINGTON OAKS BLVD WESLEY 

'11/25t19 '125.60BASIC SEBVICE CHARGE 1 .00 6.00YD $ 
12t1m19-1?,31/2o19 
lnvolcg Total $ 125.60 

Accounl Balancs $ 125.60 

..,.; 

"'"To avokl late lees, payment must be pos,bd to your *a,{)nt within 30 days ol your invobe dale..,,. 
Bank retum€d checks will be ehotonically re-pl€E€ntgd to your bank Receivgd

and you may b€ rEsponsible for a r€sulling processing fee. 
CorotSpdngs,FI 

DEC 0 2 20ts 

INFRAMARK 

ktt 
Please remil lo tho address b6low end relurn your remit slub with your payfiEnl 

or look on lh6 reverse sir€ lo teem aborJt on-llr€ blll pay. fl# 

ACCOUNT NO. 6425-009914 
rNvotcE No. 4324117 
STATEMENT DATE 11125115 

@ 
WASTE CONNECTIONS OF FLORIDA DUE OATE Upon R.ceipt 
PASCO HAULING 

PAY THIS AMOUNT $t5.506800 OSTEEN ROAD 
NEW PORT RICHEY FL 3.1663-3667 

AMOUNI $ 
MB 01 00s476 55123 E t2 A PAID 

o TO CHANGE AODRESSt,trl,rlrlrllrlrllr[ilrll,,rll.,,lht,,r,t,ill,t,tlttht,liltl, Ch.ckh€ru.ndcompl.t th. 
inbrm6ion on th. r.v.r.! cid€

LEXIIIGTON OAK COII}IUNITY DEV DI 
SUITE 702 MAIL PAYMENT TO 
210 UI{IVERSIIY DR 

WASTE CONNECTIONS OF FLORIDACORAL SPRINGS FL 33AN -7320 
PO BOX 535233 
PITTSBURGH PA 1525}5233 

rrltrtlil [lillill, rltrl,ll[ il,,, [,l, h,ltllllil tl, tlttrlIltll 

b'tI5 000000000008x00311'{b 00000IE5bBBq3aq'rL7 e 



-

Pag.2 * 
WA6TE CONNECIIONS OF FLOBIOA 
PASCO HAULING ACCOUNT NO, 6,12t009914 

68M OSTEEN ROAD INVOICE NO. 1324117 

NEW PORT RICHFY FL 34553.3667 STATE ME NT DATE 11t2f,119 
DlsTBtcT NO.6425 DUE DATE Upon F€ceipt 

LEXINGTON OAK COI'I}IUNITY DEV DI 
SUITE 702 
2,IO UNIVERSITY DR 
CORAL SPRINGS FL 33071 

https ://www.wcicustomer.com 

Bewara o, onllne blll pay wabsitec lhal may appear to b€ afiiliated with Wasts Connoctions but are 
not. Doxo.com is one such wsbsite that allows customers to pay their bills and oftsn charges a lee lor the 
s€rvice. As lhoy are nol affilialgd wilh Waste Conn€ctions, we cannot controlle€s thsy may charge or 
when they will send us your payment, This could resuh in a late lge or service intorruption. ln ord€r to 
snsurs that you ars paying your wast6 services bill direclly, please visit our online bill pay at 
hllps://www.wcicustomer.com. As always, our wobsite i$ f 166 to us6. 

lji.id 

change ot Billing Address 
Visit: htto://www.wcicustomsr.cordchanosBillAddress 

OB fillthis out alld rslurn wilh your payhol|t 

Name 

Street Addr€ss 

City State zip 
I 

Phone ( ) 
I 

I 

L 

https://hllps://www.wcicustomer.com
https://Doxo.com
www.wcicustomer.com








 

 

   

  
   

   
    
    

 
   

 
 

 

             
                                    
                                                   
                                 
                                         

                                 
                                       

                                  
 

 
     

 
 

   
         

     
                                
                                
                             
                             
 
 
 
 
 
 

Lexington Oaks Clubhouse 

CheckRequest 
Lexington Oaks CDD 
Lexington Oaks Clubhouse 
26304 Lexington Oaks Blvd 
Wesley Chapel, FL 33544 

Date: December 4, 2019 

Check Requests: $200.00 for Security Deposit Check #3055 for Event held on Dec. 28th 
at the Community Center. 

–(Check #3055 in the amount of $380.00 was deposited on Sept. 11th 
Security Deposit $200.00, Rental $100.00, Alcohol $80.00) 

Make Payable to: Kathleen Wirth 

Line Item: 220000-2000 

Please send to: Attn: Todd Wilhelmi 
26304 Lexington Oaks Blvd.
Wesley Chapel, FL 33544 





 

 

   

  
   

   
    
    

 
    

 
 

 

             
                                    
                                                   
                                 
                                         

                                 
                                     

                                  
 

 
     

 
 

   
         

     
                                
                                
                             
                             
 
 
 
 
 
 

Lexington Oaks Clubhouse 

CheckRequest 
Lexington Oaks CDD 
Lexington Oaks Clubhouse 
26304 Lexington Oaks Blvd 
Wesley Chapel, FL 33544 

Date: December 4, 2019 

Check Requests: $100.00 for Security Deposit Check #341 for Event held on Dec. 1st 
at the Community Center. 

–(Check #341 in the amount of $175.00 was deposited on Oct. 22nd 
Security Deposit $100.00, Rental $75.00) 

Make Payable to: Melody Hatcher 

Line Item: 220000-2000 

Please send to: Attn: Todd Wilhelmi 
26304 Lexington Oaks Blvd. 
Wesley Chapel, FL 33544 























































Fefix nvoice Number lnvoice Date Account Number Pa 

6-856-50168 Dec 03 2019 

Billinq Address: Shipping Addrs$: lnvoice 0uestions? 
LEXINGTON OAKS LEXINGTON OAKS Contact todEx Rsvenue Services 

2IO N UNIVERSITY DR STE 720 210 N UNIVEBSITY DB STE 720 Phone: 800.622.114i 
CORAL SPRINGS FL 330i1-7320 CORAL SPRINGS FL 3307!.7320 M-F 7 AM to 8 PM CST 

Sa TAMto6PMCST 
lnternet ledex.com 

lnvoice Summary 

FedEx Express Serviees 

Total charges USD s27 .28 

TOTAT THIS INVOICE USD s27.28 

You saved $12.54 in discounls lhis periodl 

0ther discounts may apply. Recervec, 
Corol Springs,Fl 

DEC 0 g 20ts 

INFRAMARK 

Detailed descri tions of su rc ha es can be located at fedex.com 

https://fedex.com


lnvoice Number lnvoice Date 
6-856-50168 Dec 03 201S 

FedEx Express Shipment Detail By Payor Type (0riginal) 
Ship DdG:Nov 21,2019 Cust. Reti misc 
Psyor: Recipient Bal.*3: 
. FuelSurcharqe. FedExhas eppled a tue s!rchargeofT 25% tolhis shlpnrefl 
. 0rstance Bas€d Priong,2one3 

Automalion INET 

Tracking l0 777{N6147908 

Sorvico Typo Fodtx 2Day 

Packags Type FodEx Envslope 

Zone 03 

Packagos 1 

Rated Weight N/A 
0oliverod Nov 25,2019 l4:35 

Svc Arsa A5 
Signed by S.MCMIN 

FedEx t se 00mmm0/r r00/_ 

Payor: Becipient 

Sendel 
Corissa Millonig 
lnlramark 
2IO N UNIVERSITY DR 

CORALSPRINGS FL 3307I US 

Transponation Charge 

Discount 
FuelSurcharge 
Tohl Ch.rg. 

Cust. Ref.: Sadkffjs Site Work 
Ret-#3: 

. Fu€lS0rchargs - Fed[xhas applied s fu€lsurcharqe o17.25% to this shipment 

. 0istance Bssod Pricing,Zone3 

Automation INET 
Trackinq lD 777086460116 

Sorvice Typo FedEx 2Day 

P6ckags Type FedEx Envelope 

Zono 03 

Packages 1 

Rated Weighr N/A 
Dolivsrod Nov 29,2019 l0:29 

Svc Area A5 

Signed by M.MCMANN 
FedEx Uss 00flxnql0/11(n/_ 

Sander 
Corissa Millonig 
lntramark 
210 N UNIVERSITY DR 

coRAt SPRINGS FL 3307r US 

Transportation Charge 

Discount 
Fu6lSurcharge 
Tolrl Ch.qe 

Account Number Pa e 

2 ol2 

Refifz: 

n€cioienl 
Tod Wlhelmi 
LEXINGTON OAKS CDD 

26304 LEXINGION OAKS BLVO 

WESLEY CHAPET FL 335,14 US 

18.99 

-6.27 

0.92 

USD sl3.66 

ReI.#z: 

necioi.fl 
Tod Wilhelmi 
TEXINGTON OAKS CDD 

26304 LEXINGION OAKS BLVD 

WESTEY CHAPEL TL 33544 US 

18.99 

6.27 

0.92 

us0 31354 

BecipientSubtotal USO .9J.28 

Total FedEx Express USD w.n 



CHECK REQUEST #1 

Date: December 6, 2019 

Vendor #: V00055 Lexington Oaks CDD c/o US Bank 

Inv #: 12062019-206 

Amount: 262,582.00 

GL Code: 206.131000.1000 

Description: Assessments Collections 2019-20 



Detail Trial Balance Friday, December 6, 2019 11:29 AM 

Includes Activities from October 1, 2019 to December 6, 2019 Page 1 

Lexington Oaks CDD STSWATER\SINGUANZO2 

Fund: GENERAL (001) 

Accounts without activities or balances during the above period are not included. 

G/L Account: No.: 131020, Transaction Type Filter: Actual, Fund Filter: 001 

Posting 
Date 

Document 
Type 

Document 
No. 

Source 
Code 

Source 
Type Source No. Description 

Debit 
Activities 

Credit 
Activities Balance 

Account: 131020 Due To/From 001/206 Beginning Balance 0.07 

11/8/2019 JE008040 RECURRJN Due To Fund 206 523.88 

11/8/2019 JE008041 RECURRJN Due To Fund 206 4,142.91 

11/8/2019 JE008041 RECURRJN Due From Fund 206 202.00 

11/8/2019 JE008041 RECURRJN Due From Fund 206 78.82 

11/15/2019 JE008042 RECURRJN Due To Fund 206 18,375.64 

11/15/2019 JE008042 RECURRJN Due From Fund 206 735.01 

11/15/2019 JE008042 RECURRJN Due From Fund 206 352.81 

11/22/2019 JE008043 RECURRJN Due To Fund 206 49,360.33 

11/22/2019 JE008043 RECURRJN Due From Fund 206 1,974.39 

11/22/2019 JE008043 RECURRJN Due From Fund 206 947.72 

11/27/2019 JE008044 RECURRJN Due To Fund 206 19,744.36 

11/27/2019 JE008044 RECURRJN Due From Fund 206 785.13 

11/27/2019 JE008044 RECURRJN Due From Fund 206 379.19 

12/5/2019 JE008062 RECURRJN Due To Fund 206 186,956.09 

12/5/2019 JE008062 RECURRJN Due From Fund 206 7,476.48 

12/5/2019 JE008062 RECURRJN Due From Fund 206 3,589.59 

Total Activities 16,521.14 279,103.21 -262,582.07 

Account: 131020 Due To/From 001/206 Ending Balance -262,582.00 

Report Total Beginning Balance 0.07 

Report Total Activities 16,521.14 279,103.21 -262,582.07 

Report Total Ending Balance -262,582.00 



CHECK REQUEST #2 

Date: December 6, 2019 

Vendor #: V00055 Lexington Oaks CDD c/o US Bank 

Inv #: 12062019-207 

Amount: 117,680.55 

GL Code: 207.131000.1000 

Description: Assessments Collections 2019-20 



Detail Trial Balance 

Includes Activities from October 1, 2019 to December 6, 2019 

Lexington Oaks CDD 

Friday, December 6, 2019 11:31 AM 

Page 1 

STSWATER\SINGUANZO2 

Fund: GENERAL (001) 

Accounts without activities or balances during the above period are not included. 

G/L Account: No.: 131023, Transaction Type Filter: Actual, Fund Filter: 001 

Posting 
Date 

Document 
Type 

Document 
No. 

Source 
Code 

Source 
Type Source No. Description 

Debit 
Activities 

Credit 
Activities Balance 

Account: 131023 Due To/From 001/207 Beginning Balance 0.05 

11/8/2019 JE008040 RECURRJN Due To Fund 207 234.78 

11/8/2019 JE008041 RECURRJN Due To Fund 207 1,856.71 

11/8/2019 JE008041 RECURRJN Due From Fund 207 90.53 

11/8/2019 JE008041 RECURRJN Due From Fund 207 35.32 

11/15/2019 JE008042 RECURRJN Due To Fund 207 8,235.36 

11/15/2019 JE008042 RECURRJN Due From Fund 207 329.41 

11/15/2019 JE008042 RECURRJN Due From Fund 207 158.12 

11/22/2019 JE008043 RECURRJN Due To Fund 207 22,121.67 

11/22/2019 JE008043 RECURRJN Due From Fund 207 884.86 

11/22/2019 JE008043 RECURRJN Due From Fund 207 424.74 

11/27/2019 JE008044 RECURRJN Due To Fund 207 8,848.77 

11/27/2019 JE008044 RECURRJN Due From Fund 207 351.87 

11/27/2019 JE008044 RECURRJN Due From Fund 207 169.96 

12/5/2019 JE008062 RECURRJN Due To Fund 207 83,787.55 

12/5/2019 JE008062 RECURRJN Due From Fund 207 3,350.71 

12/5/2019 JE008062 RECURRJN Due From Fund 207 1,608.72 

Total Activities 7,404.24 125,084.84 -117,680.60 

Account: 131023 Due To/From 001/207 Ending Balance -117,680.55 

Report Total Beginning Balance 0.05 

Report Total Activities 7,404.24 125,084.84 -117,680.60 

Report Total Ending Balance -117,680.55 



210 N. University Drive, #702 
 Coral Springs, FL 33071 Thank You 

Customer: Lexington Oaks CDD 

Invoice Effective Transact

Please detach and return with payment 

ion Description 

Policy #MP0009006004342  04/19/2019-04/19

Amount 
/2020 

Mesa Underwriters Specialty Insurance Company 
64707 11/01/2019 Policy change  General Liability - Endt 7-Cantelmo/Kimble Events 160.00 

Total 

$ 160.00 

Thank You 

ublic Risk Insurance Advisors (386)252-6176 Date 

. O. Box 2416  
 aytona Beach, FL  32115 12/05/2019 

306C 160 00160 00 160 000000
Customer 

 
Lexington Oaks CDD 

Acct # 

Date 

Customer  

64 

12/05/2019 

Robin Russell 
Service 

Page 

Karen Bryan 

1 of 1 

160 000 1601 160 00 160

INVOICE
Public Risk Insurance 0 00C1B79E89 C38 725D516A0 000 00 1 1 00 00 1 Advisors1 0 0
P. O. Box 2416 
Daytona Beach, FL  32115 

Lexington Oaks CDD 
Lexington Oaks Community Development District 

 

Invoice Summary $ 160.00 

Payment Amount 
Payment for: Invoice#64707 

MP0009006004342 

Payment Information

P
P
D



 

 

  
               

         

         

    

 

      

     

          
          

      

  

  

7 Endorsement # 

LEXINGTON OAKS CDD Named Insured: 
MP0009006004342 11/01/2019 Policy Number: Effective Date: 

(The above information is required only when this form is added after the policy is issued) 

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY. 

IN CONSIDERATION OF THE ADDITIONAL PREMIUM $160.00 

THE POLICY IS AMENDED AS FOLLOWS: 

CARLEY CANTELMO - 11/24/2019 - BRIDAL SHOWER 
AMY KIMBLE - 11/28/2019 - THANKSGIVING DINNER 

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED. 

Robin Russell  A295946

4th 12/5/19

All other terms and conditions of this policy remain unchanged. 

12/05/2019 

Authorized Signature Date 

MUS 01 01 10006 0412 INSURED 



   

  
   

   
    
    

    

              
                                    

                                 

    

    

   

      
                                
                                

Lexington Oaks Clubhouse 

CheckRequest 
Lexington Oaks CDD
Lexington Oaks Clubhouse 
26304 Lexington Oaks Blvd 
Wesley Chapel, FL 33544 

Date: August 5, 2019 

Check Requests: $100.00 for Security Deposit Check #3932 for Event held on July 28th
at the Community Center. 

–(Check #3932 in the amount of $175.00 was deposited on May 15th
Security Deposit $100.00, Rental $75.00) 

Make Payable to: Karen Koncar 

Line Item: 220000-2000 

Please send to: Attn: Todd Wilhelmi 
26304 Lexington Oaks Blvd.
Wesley Chapel, FL 33544 



 

 

   

  
   

   
    
    

 
    

 
 

 

             
                                    
                                                   
                                 
                                         

                                  
                                     

                                  
 

 
     

 
 

   
         

     
                                
                                
                             
                             
 
 
 
 
 
 

Lexington Oaks Clubhouse 

CheckRequest 
Lexington Oaks CDD 
Lexington Oaks Clubhouse 
26304 Lexington Oaks Blvd 
Wesley Chapel, FL 33544 

Date: December 9, 2019 

Check Requests: $100.00 for Security Deposit Check #7550 for Event held on Dec. 6th 
at the Community Center. 

–(Check #7550 in the amount of $175.00 was deposited on Dec. 18, 2018 
Security Deposit $100.00, Rental $75.00) 

Make Payable to: Elbert Nasworthy 

Line Item: 220000-2000 

Please send to: Attn: Todd Wilhelmi 
26304 Lexington Oaks Blvd. 
Wesley Chapel, FL 33544 



 

 

   

  
   

   
    
    

 
    

 
 

 

             
                                    
                                                   
                                 
                                         

                                 
                                     

                                  
 

 
     

 
 

   
         

     
                                
                                
                             
                             
 
 
 
 
 
 

Lexington Oaks Clubhouse 

CheckRequest 
Lexington Oaks CDD 
Lexington Oaks Clubhouse 
26304 Lexington Oaks Blvd 
Wesley Chapel, FL 33544 

Date: December 9, 2019 

Check Requests: $100.00 for Security Deposit Check #1776 for Event held on Dec. 7th 
at the Community Center. 

–(Check #1776 in the amount of $175.00 was deposited on April 5th 
Security Deposit $100.00, Rental $75.00) 

Make Payable to: Evelyn McKnight 

Line Item: 220000-2000 

Please send to: Attn: Todd Wilhelmi 
26304 Lexington Oaks Blvd. 
Wesley Chapel, FL 33544 



 

 

   

  
   

   
    
    

 
    

 
 

 

             
                                    
                                                   
                                 
                                         

                                 
                                     

                                  
 

 
     

 
 

   
         

     
                                
                                
                             
                             
 
 
 
 
 
 

Lexington Oaks Clubhouse 

CheckRequest 
Lexington Oaks CDD 
Lexington Oaks Clubhouse 
26304 Lexington Oaks Blvd 
Wesley Chapel, FL 33544 

Date: December 9, 2019 

Check Requests: $100.00 for Security Deposit Check #1253 for Event held on Dec. 7th 
at the Community Center. 

–(Check #1253 in the amount of $175.00 was deposited on Jan. 4th 
Security Deposit $100.00, Rental $75.00) 

Make Payable to: GFWC Lutz-Pasco Junior Woman’s Club 

Line Item: 220000-2000 

Please send to: Attn: Todd Wilhelmi 
26304 Lexington Oaks Blvd. 
Wesley Chapel, FL 33544 



 

 

   

  
   

   
    
    

 
    

 
 

 

            
                                    
                                                   
                                 
                                         

                               
                                       

                                  
 

 
     

 
 

   
         

     
                                
                                
                             
                             
 
 
 
 
 
 

Lexington Oaks Clubhouse 

CheckRequest 
Lexington Oaks CDD 
Lexington Oaks Clubhouse 
26304 Lexington Oaks Blvd 
Wesley Chapel, FL 33544 

Date: December 9, 2019 

Check Requests: $200.00 for Security Deposit Cash for Event held on Dec. 8th 
at the Community Center. 

–(Cash in the amount of $380.00 was deposited on July 23rd 
Security Deposit $200.00, Rental $100.00, Alcohol $80.00) 

Make Payable to: Veronica Galvan 

Line Item: 220000-2000 

Please send to: Attn: Todd Wilhelmi 
26304 Lexington Oaks Blvd. 
Wesley Chapel, FL 33544 



















 

  

P.O. NO. TERMS PROJECT 

Due on receipt 

DESCRIPTION QTY RATE AMOUNT 

 WATER MANAGEMENT  TREATMENT FOR THE CURRENT 1,990.00 1,990.00 
 MONTH - SEE DATE LISTED ABOVE 

Total $1,990.00 

AMERICAN ECOSYSTEMS, INC Invoice 
P.O. BOX 40517 
ST. PETERSBURG,  33743 DATE 

1/1/2020 

INVOICE # 

2001191 

BILL TO 

Lexington Oaks CDD 
210 N University Dr. Ste 702 
Coral Springs, FL 33071 

Phone # 

727-545-4404 

Fax # 

727-545-0770 
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